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Table S1b.  Specimens of Minuca burgersi Holthuis 1967 used for geometric morphometric analyses. Specimens are females only (see text). UNI = University of Northern Iowa; USNM = National Museum of Natural History (Smithsonian); ZMUSP = Zoology Museum, University of São Paulo, São Paulo, São Paulo State, Brazil. NA= unknown/unavailable. Meso = mesosaline; Oligo = oligosaline; eu = eusaline; hyper = hypersaline. Salinity categories based on mOsm kg-1 H2O readings from a Wescor Vapor Pressure osmometer (Thurman et al. 2013. Marine Biodiversity Records 6, el-el12)
	ID
	No.
	Latitude
	Longitude
	Location
	Region
	Substrate
	Substrate
	Salinity

	UN-486
	2
	26.06937
	-80.112105
	USA, Florida, Broward Co., Dania Beach, John U. Lloyd Beach State Park
	Mexico/FL
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Meso

	UN-211
	4
	24.10338
	-74.451197
	Bahamas, San Salvador, United Estates, Salt Pond
	Mexico/FL
	limestone
	sandy mud
	Meso

	UN-214
	11
	21.23952
	-86.805223
	Mexico, Quintana Roo, Punta Sam, North of Puerto Juare
	Mexico/FL
	limestone
	carbonate
	Meso

	UN-222
	1
	21.13673
	-86.11454
	Mexico, Quintana Roo, Isla Cancun
	Mexico/FL
	sand
	sandy mud
	Meso

	UN-1
	2
	19.36308
	-90.718122
	Mexico, Campeche, Chompoton, Rio Chompoton
	Mexico/FL
	loam sand
	silty mud
	Meso

	UN-216
	1
	18.53463
	-72.37381
	Haiti, Near Port-Au-Prince
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	UN-203
	1
	18.48496
	-66.835209
	USA, Puerto Rico, Rio Camuy at Telando, bamboo stand
	Caribbean
	NA
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-210
	15
	18.47572
	-66.696818
	USA, Puerto Rico, East Arecibo, river mangrove
	Caribbean
	red mud
	clay
	Oligo

	UN-207
	4
	18.46601
	-66.199965
	USA, Puerto Rico, Toa Baja, Rio La Plata, mouth
	Caribbean
	mangrove mud
	silty mud
	Oligo

	UN-201
	6
	18.46068
	-77.358792
	Jamaica, North Shore, St. Ann's Parish Peartree Bottom Estate
	Caribbean
	loam limestone
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-218
	3
	18.35201
	-64.996597
	US Virgin Islands, St. Thomas, Perserevance Bay, Salt Pond
	Caribbean
	loam limestone
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-223
	1
	18.32763
	-64.798231
	US Virgin Islands, St John, Frank Bay, Cruz Bay salt pond
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Meso

	USNM 138497
	2
	18.047614
	-63.087293
	Caribbean, Leeward Is.,Sint Martin Crab Hole Lagoon
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	USNM 138498
	4
	18.020876
	-63.064105
	Caribbean, Leeward Is., Sint Martin, Little Bay
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	UN-215
	2
	17.97853
	-67.212961
	USA, Puerto Rico, Cabo Rojo, Cabo Rojo, El Combate, mangroves
	Caribbean
	NA
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-212
	7
	17.95044
	-66.877154
	USA, Puerto Rico, Laguna Cana Gorda, salt flat
	Caribbean
	NA
	silty mud
	Meso

	UN-206
	3
	17.93587
	-67.191696
	USA, Puerto Rico, Cabo Rojo, Punta Jaguey, Salado
	Caribbean
	NA
	silty mud
	Hyper

	UN-202
	3
	16.80876
	-88.254468
	Belize, Dangriga, Stann Creek, Sittee Point, Mouth of Sittee River, no. bank
	Caribbean
	loam
	sandy mud
	Meso

	UN-200
	1
	16.79197
	-88.282267
	Beliza, Stan Creek, Sittee Point, mouth Anderson Lagoon
	Caribbean
	loam
	silty mud
	EU

	USNM 138489
	1
	15.740976
	-88.592085
	Guatelala, Puerto Barrios
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	UN-716
	1
	13.28959
	-59.64906
	Barbados, St. Lucy, Maycock’s Bay, Stream near fort
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	silty mud
	Oligo

	UN-717
	4
	13.21586
	-59.64119
	Caribbean, Barbados, St. Peter’s Road Bay, mouth of river near bridge, sandy mud under mangroves
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	silty mud
	Oligo

	UN-718
	9
	13.07014
	-59.57712
	Caribbean, Barbados, Christchurch, Graeme Hall Nature Sanctuary, along channel
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	clay
	Oligo

	USNM 138503
	1
	12.47474
	-69.974539
	Netherland Antilles, Aruba, Spanns Lagoen
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Un-710
	13
	12.352
	-69.15122
	Netherland Antilles, Curacao, Westpoint, Knip, Grote Knip, Playa Abao, Lagoon.
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	carbonate
	Oligo

	USNM 138504
	4
	11.161488
	-60.839304
	Caribbean, Tobago, Pigeon Point, swamp
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	USNM 138505
	2
	10.795848
	-61.301233
	Caribbean, Trinidad, north, Blanchisseuse, Marianna
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-721
	2
	10.75943
	-61.44206
	Caribbean Sea, Trinidad and Tobago, St. Ann's Co., Maracas Bay, Burro River, Burrowed on east bank in sand covered by grass.
	Caribbean
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	UN-720
	5
	10.6559
	-61.53783
	Gulf of Paria, Trinidad and Tobago, Invaders Bay, St. Ann's Co., mouth of Maraval River. Exposed at low tide in reddish sand/mud.
	Caribbean
	red clay
	clay
	Oligo

	USNM 137745
	1
	10.6239
	-61.499555
	Gulf of Paria, Trinidad, Cocorite swamp
	Caribbean
	NA
	NA
	NA

	ZMUSP -23176
	1
	-2.77549
	-44.06629
	Brazil, Maranhão, Icatu, Rio Munin
	North/Brazil
	loam mud
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	ZMUSP - 23179
	22
	-3.77514
	-38.43887
	Brazil, Ceará, Fortaleza, Rio Cocó, sand @bridge
	North/Brazil
	red clay-sand
	clay
	Oligo

	ZMUSP-20838
	20
	-8.53769
	-35.00782
	Brazil, Pernambuco,Porto de Galinhas, Rio Maracaipe
	North/Brazil
	sandy mud
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	ZMUSP-20990/1
	22
	-20.66467
	-40.49961
	Brazil, Espirito Santo, Guarapari, P.D. Morro
	South/Brazil
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Meso

	ZMUSP-20836
	23
	-23.02846
	-43.56275
	Brazil, Rio de Janeiro, Barra Guaratiba, Baia de Sepetiba, canal
	South/Brazil
	soft mud
	silty mud
	Oligo

	ZMUSP -20835
	5
	-23.72598
	-45.42003
	Brazil, São Paulo, São Sebastião, P.D. Enseada
	South/Brazil
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Oligo

	ZMUSP -20833
	21
	-25.85343
	-48.58695
	Brazil, Parana', Baia de Guaratuba, Ponta da Venda
	South/Brazil
	loam sand
	sandy mud
	Meso

	ZMUSP20831
	22
	-26.91759
	-48.65107
	Brazil, Santa Catarina, Itajai, Saco da Fazenda
	South/Brazil
	loam
	sandy mud
	Oligo


PAGE  

